Long-term Plan 2024-34

Respondent No. 314

Response ID 5676055

Date of contribution Apr 28 24 09:37:06 pm



Personal information

First name **Anonymous**

Last name **Anonymous**

I'm providing a submission (choose

one):

as an individual

Please let us know what ward you live

Paraparaumu

Do you want to speak to Council about your submission at our public hearings on 2 May?

No

Are you happy for your name to be published with your feedback:

I do not want my name published with my feedback

Submission

Proposal 2: Proactively reduce Council's debt Which option should we choose? (select one option)

Option 3: Apply average rates increases of 6% per year from 2025/26 to 2033/34

Proposal 3: Transfer Council's housing for older people Which option should we choose? (select one option)

Option 2: Older persons' housing is delivered by an existing Community Housing Provider with less influence from Council

New climate action rate Which option should we choose? (select one option)

Option 1: Introduce a new targeted climate action rate based on a property's capital value rather than the current land-value based general rate

Would you like to expand on your answer for option 1?

Make rich people pay more for the climate crisis because they're more likely to be the people accelerating

the crisis.

If you have any views on these policies, please comment here:

LGOIMA - do not add charges. This is about transparency and accountability, it's not user pays!

If you have any views on these other items, please comment here:

Enhancing democracy - can't comment, no document.